Ver: 1.8
May 10, 2006
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 1
G696/G697Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Microprocessor Reset IC
Features

 2
G696/G697Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Ordering Information
ORDER NUMBER ORDER NUMBER
(Pb free) TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE
G696HxxxT1U G696HxxxT1Uf -40°C ~ +105°C SOT-23-5
G696LxxxT1U G696LxxxT1Uf -40°C ~ +105°C SOT-23-5
G697LxxxT1U G697LxxxT1Uf -40°C ~ +105°C SOT-23-5
G696HxxxTOU G696HxxxTOUf -40°C ~ +105°C TSOT-23-5
G696LxxxTOU G696LxxxTOUf -40°C ~ +105°C TSOT-23-5
G697LxxxTOU G697LxxxTOUf -40°C ~ +105°C TSOT-23-5
Note: T1: SOT-23-5  TO: TSOT-23-5
     U: Tape & Reel
* xxx specifies the threshold voltage.
e.g. 263 denotes the 2.64V threshold voltage.
Selector Guide
ORDER
NUMBER
ORDER NUMBER
(Pb free) RESET THRESHOLD (V) OUTPUT TYPE TOP MARK
G697L463T1U G697L463T1Uf 4.60 Open-Drain RESET  697Gx
G697L438T1U G697L438T1Uf 4.32 Open-Drain RESET  697Fx
G697L400T1U G697L400T1Uf 3.96 Open-Drain RESET  697Ex
G697L330T1U G697L330T1Uf 3.30 Open-Drain RESET  697Dx
G697L308T1U G697L308T1Uf 3.10 Open-Drain RESET  697Cx
G697L293T1U G697L293T1Uf 2.91 Open-Drain RESET  697Bx
G697L263T1U G697L263T1Uf 2.64 Open-Drain RESET  697Ax
G697L250T1U G697L250T1Uf 2.50 Open-Drain RESET  697Hx
G696H463T1U G696H463T1Uf 4.60 Push-Pull RESET 696Lx
G696H438T1U G696H438T1Uf 4.32 Push-Pull RESET 696Kx
G696H400T1U G696H400T1Uf 3.96 Push-Pull RESET 696Jx
G696H330T1U G696H330T1Uf 3.30 Push-Pull RESET 696Nx
G696H308T1U G696H308T1Uf 3.10 Push-Pull RESET 696Ix
G696H293T1U G696H293T1Uf 2.91 Push-Pull RESET 696Hx
G696H263T1U G696H263T1Uf 2.64 Push-Pull RESET 696Gx
G696H250T1U G696H250T1Uf 2.50 Push-Pull RESET 696Qx
G696L463T1U G696L463T1Uf 4.60 Push-Pull RESET  696Fx
G696L438T1U G696L438T1Uf 4.32 Push-Pull RESET  696Ex
G696L400T1U G696L400T1Uf 3.96 Push-Pull RESET  696Dx
G696L330T1U G696L330T1Uf 3.30 Push-Pull RESET  696Mx
G696L308T1U G696L308T1Uf 3.10 Push-Pull RESET  696Cx
G696L293T1U G696L293T1Uf 2.91 Push-Pull RESET  696Bx
G696L263T1U G696L263T1Uf 2.64 Push-Pull RESET  696Ax
G696L250T1U G696L250T1Uf 2.50 Push-Pull RESET  696Px
T1: SOT-23-5
Ver: 1.8
May 10, 2006
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 3
G696/G697Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Selector Guide
ORDER
NUMBER
ORDER NUMBER
(Pb free) RESET THRESHOLD (V) OUTPUT TYPE TOP MARK
G697L463TOU G697L463TOUf 4.60 Open-Drain RESET  697Gx
G697L438TOU G697L438TOUf 4.32 Open-Drain RESET  697Fx
G697L400TOU G697L400TOUf 3.96 Open-Drain RESET  697Ex
G697L330TOU G697L330TOUf 3.30 Open-Drain RESET  697Dx
G697L308TOU G697L308TOUf 3.10 Open-Drain RESET  697Cx
G697L293TOU G697L293TOUf 2.91 Open-Drain RESET  697Bx
G697L263TOU G697L263TOUf 2.64 Open-Drain RESET  697Ax
G697L250TOU G697L250TOUf 2.50 Open-Drain RESET  697Hx
G696H463TOU G696H463TOUf 4.60 Push-Pull RESET 696Lx
G696H438TOU G696H438TOUf 4.32 Push-Pull RESET 696Kx
G696H400TOU G696H400TOUf 3.96 Push-Pull RESET 696Jx
G696H330TOU G696H330TOUf 3.30 Push-Pull RESET 696Nx
G696H308TOU G696H308TOUf 3.10 Push-Pull RESET 696Ix
G696H293TOU G696H293TOUf 2.91 Push-Pull RESET 696Hx
G696H263TOU G696H263TOUf 2.64 Push-Pull RESET 696Gx
G696H250TOU G696H250TOUf 2.50 Push-Pull RESET 696Qx
G696L463TOU G696L463TOUf 4.60 Push-Pull RESET  696Fx
G696L438TOU G696L438TOUf 4.32 Push-Pull RESET  696Ex
G696L400TOU G696L400TOUf 3.96 Push-Pull RESET  696Dx
G696L330TOU G696L330TOUf 3.30 Push-Pull RESET  696Mx
G696L308TOU G696L308TOUf 3.10 Push-Pull RESET  696Cx
G696L293TOU G696L293TOUf 2.91 Push-Pull RESET  696Bx
G696L263TOU G696L263TOUf 2.64 Push-Pull RESET  696Ax
G696L250TOU G696L250TOUf 2.50 Push-Pull RESET  696Px
TO: TSOT-23-5
Ver: 1.8
May 10, 2006
 TEL: 886-3-5788833